Job Information Type:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Lamp(s):
Notes:
We reserve the right to change details of design, materials and finish.
Lighting Systems LSB-14
Features

number of CABLE/CORD ASSEMBLIES.
Complete ordering instructions below.
Ordering Information
Family Lamps Voltage Finish
2 = 2-Lamp T5 D = Radial Louver AL = Aluminum
WH = White
LSB 2 D
Length Shielding Ballast
1 = 120 volt
2 = 277 volt
4 = 4-Foot
8 = 8-Foot
are 5/8” (1.59cm) high and 5/8” (1.59cm) O.C.
Dimming: - 120/277 VAC 1% dimming level, 4 wire feed required.
Emergency Battery Pack: - 28 watt: 520 lumens @ 90 minutes, 54 watt: 700
lumens @ 90 minutes, 4 wire feed required.
Mountings
Cable suspension (not shown) - 4-1/2" (11.43cm) diameter canopy finished white
enamel, 1/16" (0.16cm) diameter stainless steel aircraft cable adjustable up to 36”
(91.44cm). Dual-screw draw-tight connector to create hairline seam between joiner
modules.
28 = 28W T5
54 =  54W T5
5E = 54W T5 Emergency Pack
2E = 28W T5 Emergency Pack
5D = 54W T5 Dimming
Fixture Shown Half Scale
1 2
3-1/2" (8.89 cm)
4
2" (5.08 cm)
3
8-1/2" (21.60 cm)
1-3/4" (4.45 cm)
Job Information Type:
We reserve the right to change details of design, materials and finish.
Lighting Systems LSB-14
Performance
CANDLEPOWER CURVE CANDLEPOWER
ZONE      0 22 45          67        90
DEG.
CANDELAS
180 847 847 847 847 847
175 848 847 848 848 847
165 835 837 836 835 825
155 797 800 811 826 825
145 719 740 778 819 823
135 599 641 726 821 834
125 485 546 722 889 885
115 325 436 693 855 908
105 174 337 576 646 649
95 45 128 88 80 65
90 0 0 0 0 0
85 17 19 22 25 28
75 40 44 48 57 89
65 66 71 81 141 308
55 112 115 135 226 349
45 144 156 194 279 341
35 252 271 323 394 444
25 392 406 452 514 546
15 516 526 551 589 598
5 618 619 627 630 632
0 633 633 633 633 633REPORT NO: LRL 300-1F
CAT NO: LSB24D28
LAMPS: 2 F28T5
LUMENS: 2900
EFFICIENCY: 82.9%
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION
% EFFECTIVE CEILING CAVITY
REFLECTANCE
80 70 50
WALL REFLECTANCE
70 50 30 70 50 30 50 30 10